
Joe, Complaints (Unanswered) Sent To Philly OIG & PAC. Visit: @PhillyPoliceSOS See Complaints & (Print). 

Per Your 09.18.2019 E-Mail *You Received My Complaint Indicated I/A & PAC Want To Do Their Jobs Now. 

Officer Horn Covered-Up Assault Complaint. I Reported Such. 9TH District Retaliated. I’m Lucky To Be Alive! 

I/A, PAC & OIG Should Investigate, Write Reports And Share Such With Mayor Kenney (Witness) & USDOJ.  

I Would Like Copies Of Such. Uncomfortable At This Time Working W/ @PhillyPolice (W/ Obvious Reason). 

Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2019 at 10:22 AM 

From: "Joseph Chaffin" <Joseph.Chaffin@Phila.gov> 

To: "RichardMills2018@gmx.com" <RichardMills2018@gmx.com> 

Subject: Assisting You With Filing a Complaint 

Dear Mr. Mills: 

Unfortunately I can not adequately assist you via Twitter. Please contact me so I can assist you using 

the phone numbers below in this email. There is also an online form you use at: 

https://www.phila.gov/departments/police-advisory-commission/ 

 

 

Police Advisory Commission | Homepage | City 

of Philadelphia 

www.phila.gov 

Helping improve the relationship between the 

Philadelphia Police Department and City 

Residents. 

 

If you choose to fill out an online complaint form it will come directly to me. Then I will have the 

information I need to request Internal Affairs to open an investigation on your complaint and I will 

monitor the investigation including question the officers who are involved in the investigation. I look 

forward to hearing back from you soon. 

Joe Chaffin, PAC Investigator                                                                                                                                            

One Parkway 1515 Arch St, 11th Floor                                                                                                            

Philadelphia, PA 19102                                                                                                                                                   

215-685-0880 (O)  267-971-5153 (M)  215-685-0895 Fax 

https://www.phila.gov/departments/police-advisory-commission/
https://www.phila.gov/departments/police-advisory-commission/
https://www.phila.gov/departments/police-advisory-commission/
http://www.phila.gov/
https://www.phila.gov/departments/police-advisory-commission/




Sent: Saturday, November 03, 2018 at 10:20 AM 

From: "Philadelphia Police Department" <hello@phillypolice.com> 
To: "Richard Mills" <richardmills2018@gmx.com> 
Subject: Official Complaint - Submission Received 

Thank you for your official complaint. 

This electronic form has been sent directly to personnel in the PPD's Internal Affairs 
Bureau. Within 72 hours, you will receive an email from the Internal Affairs Bureau.           
An investigator will follow up with you directly through a phone call, if a number is 

provided, or first class mail, within 10 calendar days of receiving your complaint. 

Complainant 
Complainant First Name Richard 

Complainant Last Name Mills 

Complainant Street 315 South Broad Street Unit 0419 

Complainant City Philadelphia 

Complainant State Pennsylvania 

Complainant Zip Code 19107 

Complainant Age 48 

Complainant DOB 04/19/1970 

Complainant Gender Male 

Complainant Race White 

Complainant Occupation Plaintiff & Victim Of Crime(s) 

Complainant Phone (215) 568-0860 

Complainant Email RichardMills2018@gmx.com 

Victim State Select State... 

Assistant State Select State... 

 
- - - - - 

 

Witnesses 
Witness 1 
Witness1 Full Name James Kenney 

Witness1 Tel (215) 686-2181 

Witness1 Email james.kenney@phila.gov 

Witness1 Street City Hall, Office 215 

Witness1 City Philadelphia 

Witness1 State Pennsylvania 

Witness1 Zip Code 19107 

Witness2 State Select State... 

Witness3 State Select State... 

 
- - - - - 

 

Officer(s) Complained Against 
Officer 1 
Officer1 Full Name Officer Horn 

Officer1 Rank Police Officer 

Officer1 District 9th District. 

Officer1 Uniform Uniform 



Officer1 Duty Status On-Duty 

Officer1 Transportation Car 

Officer1 Vehicle Number 925? 

Officer1 Height 6'1 

Officer1 Weight 240 

Officer1 Hair Brown 

Officer1 Eyes Hazel 

Officer1 Gender Male 

Officer1 Age 30'sh 

Officer1 Race White 

Officer1 Additional Details 

Cover-up of Fed Case and attempts on my life have been reported 
to Mayor. Because of I/A's failure to respond I've advised others 
of issues with the I/A. I Filed Philadelphia, PA I/A Complaints vs. 
9th Dist. which went unanswered. I was transported to the 
Hahnemann Univ. Hospital by Officer Horn 05.02.2017. I was 

mistreated by Police Officer Horn who covered up an assault I 
endured at 3 Ben Franklin PKWY. Phila, PA 19102 on 05.02.2017. 
Others assisted the cover up. I was wrongly jailed in July 2017 
and my reports of a cover up of a Federal case went unanswered 
many times. I provided legal documentation to Police but Police 
did not make contact w/ USDOJ on my behalf nor assisted me. 
In fact I've reported a Federal Cover-up to F.B.I., State Police 

(K), Ctr. City, 1st Dist. and 3rd Dist. also since 2009. Drexel and 
Penn University Police are also duly advised. I reported the N.J. 
USDOJ’s failure to prosecute my Fed Case. Case Pending per N.J. 
State Senator James Beach April 13, 2009 letter to me a Federal 
Plaintiff. I’ve sent reports which were shared with USDOJ by Tri-
State Federal, State and City Officials. I and my family have 
suffered greatly and in fact many officials wrote the USDOJ on 

our behalf. Oversight Case of Burlington County N.J. Family Court 
Docket# FM0382605W must be handled. Please F/Up W/ USDOJ. 

I met last month with Mayor James Kenney who is also advised 
of this matter. Previously U.S. Sen. Tom Carper - DE advised the 
USDOJ (OIG) of wrongdoing. He did so to report F.B.I. wrong 
doing involving Ex Agent Bill DiCola. U.S.A. Vs. Marni Jill Weiss-

Mills & Others Covered Up since '09. My brother Ronald G. Mills 
Jr. Died 07.12.10 Alleged (Murder) at his place of employment 
BMW Turnersville. Cameras were present. Ronald G. Mills Jr. a 
(Navy Veteran) was going to testify in Federal court against the 
Weiss Family. Following his death, his entire family has went 
missing? His wife Gretchen Mills, Both Daughters Stephanie Mills, 
Jessica Mills and his son Ronald G. Mills III all residing in East 

Greenwich, New Jersey. Mills Family attempted to work w/ F.B.I. 
and other Police Departments. Matter covered up. E. PA DOJ has 
also failed to properly assist me. I request interview w/ DOJ & 
DOJ (OIG). I asked Mayor and others for help to arrange meeting 

w/ U.S. Marshals or OIG agents. Mayor is a witness only to the 
facts provided to him regarding the cover-up of my Federal case. 

Description of Complaint 
Date of Incident 05/02/2107 

Time of Incident 1:00 A.M. 

Location of Incident 3 Ben Franklin Parkway Philadelphia, PA 

Incident Description 
I Filed Philadelphia, PA I/A Complaints vs. 9th Dist. which went 
unanswered. I was transported to Hahnemann Univ. Hospital by 
Officer Horn 05.02.2017. I was mistreated by Police Officer Horn 



who covered up an assault I endured at 3 Ben Franklin PKWY. 

Phila, PA 19102 on 05.02.2017. Others assisted the cover up. I 
was wrongly jailed in July 2017 and my reports of a cover up of a 
Federal case went unanswered many times. I provided legal 

documentation to Police but Police did not make contact w/ 
USDOJ on my behalf nor assisted me. Cover-up of Fed Case and 
attempts on my life were reported to Mayor Kenney. Surveillance 
and surveillance light cameras are present at 3 Ben Franklin 
PKWY. Mayor is a witness only to the facts provided to him 
regarding cover-up of my Federal case. Because of I/A's failure 
to respond I've advised others of issues with Internal Affairs. 

 
  

 
- - - - - 

 

Signature 
Signed Richard Mills 

Sign Date 11/03/2017 

Submitted: 2018-11-03 8:20 AM 
Submission ID: OC-1005177 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 





Philly Police I/A Failed To Answer To My I/A Complaints And The PA AG Is Duly Advised. 
House & Sen. Judiciary Committees Advised U.S.A. Vs. Marni Jill Weiss-Mills (Cover-Up). 
My N.J. USDOJ Case was Covered-Up. F.B.I., USDOJ And USDOJ (OIG) are duly Advised.     
I Have Been ‘Assaulted’ And Was Wrongly Transported To And Jailed In: Harrisburg, PA.     
After enduring 9+ hard years on the street, area shelters & prison I need Real Assistance. 
Many Crimes have been committed against me and I can go over all details upon request.                 
U.S.A. Vs. Marni Jill Weiss-Mills & Others Covered-Up Since 2009. My Brother Ronald G. 
Mills Jr. Died 07.12.10 Alleged (Murder) at Place Of Employment: BMW Turnersville., N.J. 
Ron M. Alleged Murdered @BMWTurnersville July 12, 2010. Where’s Surveillance Video?   
Cameras Were Present. Ronald G. Mills Jr. a (Navy Veteran) Was Going To Testify in Fed. 
Court Against the Weiss Family. Following Death, Ron’s Entire Family Are Now Missing? 
Ron’s Home Was Robbed. All Family Vehicles Stolen & Last Seen Near Drexel University.  
N.J. Address: 753 Farmhouse Rd, Mickleton 08056 -  I’ve Not Been To His Home In Years. 
  
Sent: Friday, August 23, 2019 at 5:43 PM 

From: "PhillyUnsolvedMurders" <tips@phillypolice.com> 

To: RichardMills2019@gmx.com 

Subject: Online Submission 

 

P/O Latanya Acevedo 

Victim Assistance Officer 

Homicide Unit 

Office: 215.686.3065 

Fax: 215-925-7377 

Tips: 215.686.TIPS 

email: Latanya.Acevedo@phila.gov 

Christine M. Coulter 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

Thank you for contacting us.  

Thank You, your form has been successfully submitted. All information received will always remain 

confidential. Included in this receipt is your tip submission code. Please record or retain a copy for            

later verification. 

Tip Information: @PhillyPoliceSOS Richard Mills USDOJ Plaintiff & PA Victim Of Crime# 201900648 

mailto:Latanya%20Acevedo@phila.gov
https://www.phillyunsolvedmurders.com/


First & Last Name: 

Richard Mills Victim Of Crimes 

Today's Date: 

08/23/2019 

Tip/Message: 

Please F/Up With Rep. Dwight Evans, U.S. Sen. Pat Toomey & USDOJ. 

File Upload: 

Richard Mills 08.08.19 CRM FOIA Fails To Assist _30076672.pdf 

Contact Info: 

Name: 

Richard Mills 

Phone Number: 

4458881360 

Email: 

RichardMills2019@gmx.com 

Social Media: 

@PhillyPoliceSOS http://www.Twitter.com/PhillyPoliceSOS @PhillyVictim http://www.Twitter.com/PhillyVictim                                                

@JusticeForMills Rich M. http://www.Facebook.com/JusticeForMills http://www.Twitter.com/JusticeForMills 

@DonaldTrumpGOP http://www.Twitter.com/DonaldTrumpGOP I Advised House, Senate And President. 

Identification Code: 

PPD-TmghDs9fYjLfq8Kv 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.phillyunsolvedmurders.com/images/jsnuniform/jsnuniform_uploads/3/201908232143rd38_9195698037188_richard%20mills%2008.08.19%20crm%20foia%20fails%20to%20assist%20_30076672.pdf
http://www.twitter.com/PhillyPoliceSOS
http://www.twitter.com/PhillyVictim
http://www.facebook.com/JusticeForMills
http://www.twitter.com/JusticeForMills
http://www.twitter.com/DonaldTrumpGOP


I Have Sent Numerous Complaints And Reports To Mayor James Kenney, D.A. & Philly OIG. 

My Life & Time Has Been Wasted For Years! I’ve Waited Long Enough For ‘Real Assistance’. 
I’ve Asked Philly OIG To Get The Facts, Investigate And Or Advise: @FBI @TheJusticeDept 

Sent: Monday, June 24, 2019 at 1:10 PM 
From: "Inspector General (via Twitter)" <notify@twitter.com> 
To: "PHILLY POLICE I/A" <themillsfamily@gmx.com> 
Subject: Inspector General (@PhillyOIG) has sent you a Direct Message on Twitter! 

@PhillyOIG: Hello. Thanks fo r cla rifying. Please refra in from spamming our page f rom multiple accounts and conta in al l future correspondences to one thread or DM. I will add this information to your case, and a supe rvisor will review your complaint. Thanks.  
  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Inspector General sent you a Direct 

Message.  

 

 

 

Hello. Thanks for clarifying. Please refrain from 

spamming our page from multiple accounts and 

contain all future correspondences to one thread or 

DM. I will add this information to your case, and a 

supervisor will review your complaint. Thanks.  

 

 

 
  

 

Reply   

  

 

 

 

Settings | Help | Opt-out | Download app  

 

Twitter, Inc. 1355 Market Street, Suite 900 San Francisco, CA 94103   
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July 18, 2019 (E-Mail Reporting – Also Shared Via @PAOVACasework)                                                                                                                                
Attention: Mayor James Kenney                                                                                                                                                                                                         
City Hall, Office 215 
Philadelphia, PA 19107                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
Re: PA Victim of Crime: Richard Mills Claim Number #201900648 
  
Dear Mayor James Kenney, 
Philly (OIG) Advised June 24, 2019 That My Complaint Will Be Reviewed by their office. 
As reported: I was attacked by Thugs again on June 25, 2019 and also robbed in June.  
Hope you will F/Up w/ OIG, AG & USDOJ until I’m Off the Street And Protected A.S.A.P.  
Why am I Not properly assisted? Police in N.J., DE & PA made matters Worse & Worse. 
I’m not asking much as a PA Crime Victim for simple F/Up. I’m a Victim & Pre-Qualified.     
Want Hotel Rm. Direct Billed To PA Or DOJ. Seek Damages & Lost Wages 2006–Today. 
Due to (Obstruction Of Justice) I am left homeless in Phila., PA since: October 15, 2009.    
In PA I have survived numerous attempts on my life and reported a Philly I/A Cover-Up. 
Since Oct. 15, 2009 I’ve been Attacked by Thugs, Survived pain ray - weapon attacks & 
narrowly escaped vehicular attempts on my life. Also Wrongly Jailed in Harrisburg, PA. 
Many Crimes have been committed against me & I can go over all details upon request.     
I have reported the matter to PA State Police I/A and the Philadelphia, PA AG in person. 
After enduring 9 hard years on the street, area shelters & prison I need real assistance.    
Since May 2008 as surveillance video of my visits will show Troop K was duly advised.  
At that time I reported Phila, PA F.B.I. Wrongdoing & Cover-Up of a N.J. AG State Case. 
Visits to 2201 Belmont Ave Phila, PA 19131, Reports to Troopers. Emails Tips@PA.gov  
U.S.A. Vs. Marni Jill Weiss-Mills & Others Covered-Up since 2009. My brother Ronald G. 
Mills Jr. Died 07.12.10 Alleged (Murder) at place of employment BMW Turnersville., N.J. 
Cameras were present. Ronald G. Mills Jr. a (Navy Veteran) was going to testify in Fed. 
Court against the Weiss Family. Following Death, Ron’s entire family are Now Missing? 
His wife Gretchen Mills, Both Daughters Stephanie Mills, Jessica Mills and his only son 
Ronald G. Mills III residing in East Greenwich, New Jersey. Mills Family tried to work w/ 
F.B.I. & Other Area Police Departments. Matter Covered-Up. Fyi. Ex: U.S. Senator Frank 
Lautenberg attempted to assist Mills family w/ Witness Protection in 2010. U.S. Senator 
Tom Carper - DE Advised USDOJ (OIG) of F.B.I. Wrongdoing and Cover-Up of Case. He 
did so prior to my brother's death to report Rogue F.B.I. Agent Bill DiCola & a Cover-Up.   
Ask OIG? My N.J. AG State Case was elevated to the Fed level in 2009 then Mishandled.  
More work needed! I also have reported the case related child abduction of my daughter 
Allison Brittany Mills now 19. Case related child abduction was reported while Allison M. 
Attended Fleetwood Elementary located in Mount Laurel, N.J. 08054. My Ex: wife and the 
Defendant: Marni Jill Weiss-Mills last known address is: 713 Bentley Court Moorestown, 
N.J. 08057. She did reside there w/ her Evil Dad Stacy Weiss. I’ve been wrongly jailed in: 
New Jersey, Delaware & PA. Seek to be interviewed by USDOJ and other offices A.S.A.P. 
Still presently Treated for Anxiety & Stress at JFK Health Ctr. ‘Outpatient Services Only’. 
     
Sincerely, 

Richard Mills (S) 

Richard Mills SS#150-78-0087  
315 South Broad St. Unit 0419  
Philadelphia, PA 19107 

New Cell# 445-888-1360 & E-Mail: RichardMills2019@gmx.com                                           

CC: Amy L. Kurland OIG@Phila.gov Jaime L. Burgos OVA.Rep@Phila.gov 

mailto:RichardMills2019@gmx.com
mailto:OIG@Phila.gov
mailto:OVA.Rep@Phila.gov

